Delanco Federal Savings Bank Selects Fiserv VISION Cleartouch for Its Integrated, Customer-Centric Approach



For more information contact:
Karen Veling
Senior Vice President, Marketing & Sales Support
Fiserv VISION
262-879-5017
Karen.veling@fiserv.com

Delanco Federal Savings Bank Selects Fiserv VISION Cleartouch for Its Integrated, Customer-Centric Approach

Bank says customer-focused solution is critical to its strategy

Brookfield, Wis., June 6, 2008 — Fiserv VISION, a business unit of Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading provider of technology solutions for the financial and insurance industries, announced today that Delanco Federal Savings Bank of Delanco, New Jersey, asset size \$131 million, has chosen Fiserv VISION Cleartouch as the bank's core data processing solution. Delanco Federal, who has been a Fiserv client for 12 years, recognized the importance of adopting a customer-centric solution as part of its long-term strategy and found that the Fiserv VISION Cleartouch solution was best able to provide that, positioning the bank well for future growth.

"We chose Fiserv VISION for the Cleartouch suite along with automated processes which include online banking and bill payment, ACH processing and the integrated general ledger. Our long and successful relationship with Fiserv gives us a confidence in this new partnership," said Douglas Allen Jr., president and chief executive officer of Delanco Federal Savings Bank. "The customer-centric nature of the entire solution, including retail internet banking and the image-based item processing solution were key factors in our decision. In our customer-focused 21st century community banking effort, integration is the key."

In selecting Fiserv VISION Cleartouch, Delanco Federal Savings gains a full Fiserv solution set that includes: business intelligence; an automated, browser-based integrated teller and new accounts platform; retail and business Internet banking; bill pay; and fully integrated general ledger and accounting functionality. Delanco Federal also chose Fiserv EFT for its funds transfer needs and Fiserv eCom Solutions for web hosting and Internet email services. Allen cited the superior service, history of consistent, successful conversions and proven technology as positives contributing to their decision.

"In today's competitive banking environment, financial institutions must maximize the value of the relationships they have with their customers. Likewise, customers today expect a full-service experience no matter where they

bank, the organizations that don't offer this are at a disadvantage," said Mike Rigney, president, Fiserv VISION. "Delanco Federal recognizes this and also recognizes that Fiserv VISION can help them achieve those objectives. We welcome Delanco Federal Savings Bank to the Fiserv VISION family and appreciate the confidence they have shown in us. We, in turn, are committed to their continued success."

Delanco Federal Savings Bank was first chartered as a building and loan in 1890 and became Delanco Federal Savings Bank in 1994. Delanco Federal has offices in Delanco and Cinnaminson, New Jersey.

About Fisery VISION

Fiserv VISION provides community and commercial banks with a complete online banking solution, risk management, payments, and internet banking services. Fiserv VISION serves financial institutions nationwide, ranging in size from de novo organizations to those with more than \$10 billion in assets. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., Fiserv VISION also has offices in Glastonbury, Conn., Tampa and Orlando, Fla.

About Fiserv, Inc.

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a Fortune 500 company, provides information management and electronic commerce systems and services to the financial and insurance industries. Leading services include transaction processing, outsourcing, electronic bill payment and presentment, investment management solutions, business process outsourcing (BPO), software and systems solutions. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., the company is the leading provider of core processing solutions for U.S. banks, credit unions and thrifts. Fiserv was ranked the largest provider of information technology services to the financial services industry worldwide in the 2004, 2005 and 2006 FinTech 100 surveys. In 2007, the company completed the acquisition of CheckFree, a leading provider of electronic commerce services. Fiserv reported nearly \$4 billion in total revenue from continuing operations for 2007. For more information, please visit www.fiserv.com.

#

Corporate Contact:
Lori Stafford
Assistant Vice President Corp. Comms.
Fiserv, Inc.
262-879-5130
lori.stafford@fiserv.com